VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling

Water Wells
NERGY Geo-Loop Installation
EVELOPMENT
Dl o Phone: 913-557-9083
l N c. 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084
WELL LOG

Tailwater, Inc.
South Kempnich #8-L
API #15-003-26,490
December 22, 2015 - January 4, 2016

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
14 soil & clay 14
4 clay & gravel 18
49 shale 67
28 lime 95
4 shale 98
3 lime 102
5 shale 107
7 lime 114
35 shale 149
4 lime 153
3 shale 156
17 lime 173
7 shale 180
35 lime 215
6 shale 221
24 lime 245
3 shale 248 black
21 lime 269 base of the Kansas City
174 shale 443
2 lime 445
3 shale 448
2 lime 450
5 shale 455
9 lime 464 oil show at 460, light
52 shale 516
4 lime 520
10 shale 530
2 lime 532
8 shale 540
4 lime 544
48 shale 592
4 lime 596
9 shale 605
2 lime 607
14 shale 621
3 oil sand 624 good, bleeding
3 broken sand 627 50% bleeding sand, 50% shale




South Kempnich #8-L
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Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 23.5'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 836

Set 23.5' of 7" surface casing with 5 sacks of cement.

shale

oil sand
broken sand
shale

oil sand
shale

oil sand
shale
black sand
shale
sand

silty shale
sand
shale
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660

663 brown, little bleeding
666 brown 50% shale 50% sand better bleeding
743

748 good stuff

751

756 good stuff

758

760 no show

785 few thin sand seams
787

815

833 white, no oil

836 TD

Set 826' of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe, and 1 clamp.




